506371359 11/24/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6418115

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARISTOCRAT TECHNOLOGIES AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED	11/23/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARISTOCRAT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	10220 ARISTOCRAT WAY	
City:	LAS VEGAS	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89135	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16588319	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)621-2307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3146215070

Email: uspatents@armstrongteasdale.com
Correspondent Name: ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP

Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BLVD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105-1847

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P06122USP1U2 (33050-2895)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: DANIEL M. FITZGERALD	
SIGNATURE: /Daniel M. Fitzgerald/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/24/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=P06122USP1U2ExecutedATAtoATIAssignmentsignedbySS#page1.tif source=P06122USP1U2ExecutedATAtoATIAssignmentsignedbySS#page2.tif source=P06122USP1U2ExecutedATAtoATIAssignmentsignedbySS#page3.tif

PATENT 506371359 REEL: 054461 FRAME: 0848

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This Assignment of Patent Rights, effective as of Nov. 23, 2020 (this "Assignment"), is made and entered into by and between ARISTOCRAT TECHNOLOGIES AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED, having its principal place of business at Building A, Pinnacle Office Parking, 85 Epping Road, North Ryde NSW 2113, Australia (the "Assignor") and ARISTOCRAT TECHNOLOGIES, INC., having a principal place of business at 10220 Aristocrat Way, Las Vegas, Nevada 89135 (the "Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee are sometimes herein referred to collectively as the "Parties" and individually as a "Party."

The Parties agree as follows:

- 1. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby agreed, Assignor hereby sells, conveys, assigns, and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title and interest, in law and in equity, throughout the world, in and to the inventions, patent applications and patents listed in Schedule A attached hereto, including any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor or thereon, all United States, PCT and foreign patent applications claiming priority thereto; any and all related provisionals, nonprovisionals, all continuations, continuations-in-parts and divisionals of any of the foregoing; patents issuing on any of the foregoing; and reissues, reexaminations, renewals, term extensions and supplementary protection certificates of any of the foregoing, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the full right to sue and collect damages for past, present and/or future infringement of any of the foregoing.
- 2. Assignor represents and warrants that it has the right to make this Assignment, that the undersigned has the authority to bind Assignor and act on Assignor's behalf, and that there are no outstanding prior assignments except to Assignee.
- 3. The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the Assignor, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

[the remainder of this page intentionally blank]

1

PATENT REEL: 054461 FRAME: 0849 The Assignor executes this valid and binding assignment as of the Effective Date.

ARISTOCRAT TECHNOLOGIES AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED (Assignor)

Steven M. Santisi
Chief Counsel, Patents
Aristocrat Technologies, Inc.
on behalf of

on behalf of Aristocrat Technologies Australia PTY Limited

11/23/2020	
Date	

Schedule A

Owner	Jurisdi ction	Application No.:	Date Filed:	Title:
ARISTOCRAT TECHNOLOGIES AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED	U.S.	16/588,319	09/30/2019	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MULTIPLAYER GAMING

PATENT REEL: 054461 FRAME: 0851

RECORDED: 11/24/2020